

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1079, the delete everything amendment  
1.2 (H1079DE2), as follows:

1.3 Page 106, line 27, delete "15,606,000" and insert "14,106,000" and delete "17,457,000"  
1.4 and insert "15,957,000"

1.5 Page 107, line 22, delete "\$6,000,000" and insert "\$4,500,000" and delete "\$7,000,000"  
1.6 and insert "\$5,500,000"

1.7 Page 111, line 15, delete "10,650,000" and insert "12,150,000" and delete "10,450,000"  
1.8 and insert "11,950,000"

1.9 Page 112, line 18, delete "\$4,250,000" and insert "\$2,740,000"

1.10 Page 113, after line 23, insert:

1.11 "**(1) Coalition of Allied Vietnam War Veterans**

1.12 \$3,000,000 each year is for a grant to the  
1.13 Coalition of Allied Vietnam War Veterans for  
1.14 producing the Minnesota Southeast Asian  
1.15 Vietnam War documentary series."